

PASSED

MOTION #4: CONSENSUS ADAPTATIONS

This motion would adopt the listed consensus adaptations

Method NYS DOH MML-301 Revision 6

1. Change references from New York State (NYS) to Washington (WA). Change all references pointing to NYS rule and law to and point to WA rule and law instead.
2. Change references to “Medical Marijuana” to “Marijuana and Marijuana products”. Also changes the references in the method to abbreviation. The NY method uses “MM” for medical marijuana.
3. Change references for “Registered Organization (RO)” to “licensed producer or processor”.
4. Strike section 2.2.
5. Section 4.2 remove reference to yellow binder. Strike “are located within the laboratory in labeled, yellow binders.”
6. Section 7.3.1 add “or other matrix that does not contain cannabinoids”.
7. Section 8.3.4 Add “scale volume as necessary”.
8. Strike sections 11, 12, - LCB and Ecology rules apply not NY.

Method NYS DOH MML-300 Revision 6

1. Change references from New York State (NYS) to Washington (WA). Change all references pointing to NYS rule and law and to point to WA rule and law instead.
2. Change references to “Medical Marijuana” to “Marijuana and Marijuana products”. Also changes the references in the method to abbreviation. The NY method uses “MM” for medical marijuana.

3. Change references for “Registered Organization (RO)” to “licensed producer or processor”.
4. Strike section 2.2.
5. Section 5.2.1 and 5.2.2 delete after the first sentence of each point and add “According to lab SOP”.
6. Section 5.6 Add. “If standard not available in final solvent, the other solvent may be used.”
7. Section 8.1.3 Remove second sentence. Add, “Syringe or positive pressure pipet must be traceable to NIST. Mechanical syringes, if used, must be verified daily, calibrated once a year or more frequently if syringe manual indicates.”
8. Add Section 8.8.3. “Standards may be stored at -20° C stored for two months or less. Standards may be stored for up to one year at -80° C.”
9. Remove section 9.1.1. LCB has rules for shipping cannabis.
10. Remove 9.2.3.
11. Section 9.4.2.5.1 and 9.4 Change “190 to 800 nm” to “190 to 400 nm”.
12. Section 11.9.1 Add. Follow PGF factor (Equation 3) unless your instrument software does not support it. In that case, you may calculate it manually or use $TF < 2.0$ as defined in EPA method 8270E Section 11.3.1.3.
13. Section 13.4 Replace whole section with “Follow LCB requirements”.
14. Remove Section 16. Follow Ecology rules for waste disposal.